UNOFFICIAL

Prepared by: E. N. Harrison Peelle Management Corporation P.O. Box 1710, Campbell, Ca 95009

Doc#: 0621310048 Fee: \$26.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 08/01/2006 11:13 AM Pg: 1 of 2

RECORDING REQUESTED BY/RETURN TO:

Peelle Management Corporation

P.O. Box 1710, Campbell, CA 95009-9982

WHEREAS the indebteuness secured by the mortgage described below has been fully paid and satisfied, the undersigned owner and holder of the debt does hereby release and discharge the mortgage.

Original Mortgagee: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS INC.

Original Mortgagor: RIGOBERTO PGMULO

Recorded in Cook County, Illinois, on 05/04/05 as Instrument # 512442184

Date of mortgage: 04/22/05 Amount of mortgage. \$1,62500.00 Address: 2122 S Chestnut St, Des Plaines, Il 60018

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION

NOW THEREFORE, the recorder or clerk of said count; is hereby instructed to record this instrument and to cancel, release, and discharge the mortgage in accordance with the regulation of said state and county.

Dated: 07/13/2006

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.

as nominee for HOME LOAN CORPORATION DBA EXPANDED MORTGAGE CREDIT

By: Shannon Blum Vice President

State of California

On 07/13/2006, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public for said County and State, personally appeared Shannon Blum, personally known to me to be the person that executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that she is Vice President of Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.

as nominee for HOME LOAN CORPORATION DBA EXPANDED MORTGAGE CREDIT

and she executed the foregoing instrument pursuant to a resolution of its board of directors

and that such execution was done as the free act and deed of Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.

as nominee for HOME LOAN CORPORATION DBA EXPANDED MORTGAGE CREDIT

Notary: Kat Hagg

My Commission Expires 03/13/10

KAT HAGGERTY Commission # 1651368 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Mar 13, 2010

[LEGAL E=0]

FINAL RECON.IL 90816 LN# 0439327198 07/13/2006 12-031 IL Cook 175:48 6

MIN#: 1000564-0072050378-1

MERS Tel.#: 1-888-679-6377

| 158118 1611 86151 18181 11818 6111 1851

- 1950), 1200 2000 NAME 12006 NAME (1200 1256) HERE 1800 1800 1800

45

0621310048 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan Number: 0439327198 Stco Code: 12-031

PARCEL 1: THE WEST 18 FEET OF THE EAST 97.42 FEET TO THE NORTH 57 FEET OF LOT 10 IN TERRSAL PARK SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. PARCEL 2: THE WEST 10.72 FEET OF THE EAST 67.88 OF LOT 10 (EXCEPT THE NORTH 57 FEET THEREOF IN TERRSAL PARK SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. PARCEL 3: EASEMENTS AS SHOWN ON THE PLAT OF TEPPSAL PARK SUBDIVISION DATED JANUARY 27, 1959 AND RECORDED MATCH 19, 1959 AS DOCUMENT 17484786 AND PLAT OF CORRECTION 14 PETO DATED APRIL 24, 1959 AND RECORDED APRIL 29, 1959 AS DOCUMENT 17523382 AND SET FORTH IN THE DECLARATION OF EASEMENTS AND EXHIBIT "1" THERETO ATTACHED, MADE BY EXCHANGE NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO, A NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED DECEMBER 8, 1958 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 9229 DATED MAY 7, 1959 AND RECORDED MAY 8, 1959 AS DOCUMENT 17532497 AND CREATED BY THE DEED FROM THE EXCHANGE NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO, A NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED DECEMBER 8, 1950 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 9229 TO KENNETT D. LINDQUIST AND BONNIE B. LINDQUIST DATED MAY 29, 1964 AND RECORDED JULY 7, 1964 AS DOCUMENT 17196562, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.